
13º Open Futebol Clube Barreirense - 2011
Organizer(s)                 : FC Barreirense - Secção de Xadrez
Tournament Director          : FC Barreirense
Chiefarbiter                 : António Bravo
Arbiter                      : Diogo Ramos, Manuel Duque Rodrigues e Fernando Gouveia
Town                         : Sede do FC Barreirense, Rua do Futebol Clube Barreirense, nº1 a 5, 2830 Barreiro
Rating-Ø                     : 1623
Date                         : 2011/04/03

Final Ranking

age group S60
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Type Pts Res.

19 18 NM Lavrador Rodolfo Manuel M 1993 S60 5½ 0
21 27 Gutierrez Leon Cristobal 1904 S60 5 0
22 20 IM Durao Joaquim Manuel Leal 1981 S60 5 0
33 81 Silva Artur Francisco Lopes D 1435 S60 5 0
39 30 NM Santos Julio Fernandes Dos 1888 S60 4½ 0
42 44 Mendes Alberto Achiles G Correia 1723 S60 4½ 0
58 66 Cardina Joao Gamboa 1531 S60 4 0
60 70 Mira Vitor Carlos 1506 S60 4 0
61 67 Mouquinho Jose F Borralho 1521 S60 4 0

age group U08
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Type Pts Res.

84 109 Fidalgo Daniel Neves 1064 U08 3 0
105 93 Palmelao Pedro M Oliveira 1240 U08 0 0
111 111 Lopes Andre Filipe 1050 U08 0 0

age group U10
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Type Pts Res.

65 63 Dias Ruben Bernardo Pimenta 1535 U10 3½ 0
81 94 Jacinto Marta A Ferreira F 1219 U10 3 0
89 99 Miranda Alexandre Mendes 1179 U10 2½ 0
91 104 Cardoso Raphael Lopes 1141 U10 2½ 0
93 110 Apolonia Pedro Filipe Cristov 1050 U10 2½ 0
98 95 Barros David Gregorio Sousa 1201 U10 2 0

100 108 Marques Guilherme Almeida 1072 U10 1½ 0
110 112 Rocha David Alexandre Cardoso 1035 U10 0 0

age group U12
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Type Pts Res.

31 38 Silva Goncalo Nuno Neto Pires 1761 U12 5 0
49 45 Ferreira Hugo Miguel Da Costa 1701 U12 4 0
76 101 Fidalgo Andre Neves 1178 U12 3 0
92 105 Joaquim Marco Alexandre Silva 1132 U12 2½ 0
95 96 Miranda Tiago Mendes 1201 U12 2 0

101 103 Guerreiro Jose M Hermenegildo 1148 U12 1½ 0
104 85 Caldeira Daniel Machado 1393 U12 0 0
112 107 Rocha Diogo Alexandre Cardoso 1105 U12 0 0



age group U14
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Type Pts Res.

25 37 Correia Jorge Paulo Cardoso V 1778 U14 5 0
51 62 Damas Edi Wilson 1539 U14 4 0
52 49 Dias Fabio Miguel Pimenta 1653 U14 4 0
59 71 Ferreira Ruben Alexandre Bastos 1501 U14 4 0
68 86 Crisanto Joao F Antunes 1386 U14 3½ 0
69 87 Caldeiron Bruno A Gouveia 1370 U14 3½ 0
82 72 Santos Tomas Afonso Martins D 1501 U14 3 0
94 91 Raposo Ines Filipa Almeida F 1306 U14 2 0
96 97 Parrinha Daniela Susana Figueira F 1200 U14 2 0

age group U16
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Type Pts Res.

32 48 Tapisso Gabriel Palmelao 1666 U16 5 0
54 64 Ferreira Diogo Miguel Moura S 1532 U16 4 0
67 53 Agapito Luis Filipe Dinis 1604 U16 3½ 0
72 52 Pereira Susana Martins F 1612 U16 3 0
77 89 Fernandes Manuel Correia 1364 U16 3 0
99 92 Fernandes Joao Pedro Da Silva 1250 U16 1½ 0

age group U18
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Type Pts Res.

13 12 Vasques Antonio Pedro Freixial 2038 U18 5½ 0
16 19 Ulyanovskyy Volodimir  V 1984 U18 5½ 0
37 47 Mendes Modesto 1687 U18 4½ 0
40 60 Martins Marta Sofia Cardoso F 1562 U18 4½ 0
47 41 Martins Daniel Carvalho 1732 U18 4 0
74 78 Costa Henrique Do Sacramento 1445 U18 3 0
97 88 Goncalves Claudio Filipe Alme 1370 U18 2 0

age group U20
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Type Pts Res.

7 24 Casanova Fernando R Sousa 1920 U20 6 0
44 26 Silva Miguel A Neto Pires 1907 U20 4 0
53 58 Amoes Francisco Ekuikui Silva 1580 U20 4 0
57 54 Gabriel Agna Solange Videira F 1604 U20 4 0

best woman
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Type Pts Res.

24 8 WIM Leite Catarina Anjos Almeida F 2136 5 0
29 46 Ferreira Ana Margarida G F 1689 5 0
40 60 Martins Marta Sofia Cardoso F 1562 U18 4½ 0
46 40 WCM Monteiro Sara Cristina Da Silva F 1739 4 0
57 54 Gabriel Agna Solange Videira F 1604 U20 4 0
72 52 Pereira Susana Martins F 1612 U16 3 0
81 94 Jacinto Marta A Ferreira F 1219 U10 3 0
85 73 Carvalho Isabel Maria Madruga F 1500 3 0
94 91 Raposo Ines Filipa Almeida F 1306 U14 2 0



rating between 0 and 1600
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Type Pts Res.

33 81 Silva Artur Francisco Lopes D 1435 S60 5 0
38 69 Amaro Cristiano Guilherme Da 1519 4½ 0
40 60 Martins Marta Sofia Cardoso F 1562 U18 4½ 0
43 57 Martins Harry Peter Coentro 1586 4½ 0
48 61 Viegas Daniel Filipe De O 1559 4 0
51 62 Damas Edi Wilson 1539 U14 4 0
53 58 Amoes Francisco Ekuikui Silva 1580 U20 4 0
54 64 Ferreira Diogo Miguel Moura S 1532 U16 4 0
55 113 Pereira Nuno Alexandre Silva 1468 4 0

rating between 1601 and 1700
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Type Pts Res.

29 46 Ferreira Ana Margarida G F 1689 5 0
32 48 Tapisso Gabriel Palmelao 1666 U16 5 0
37 47 Mendes Modesto 1687 U18 4½ 0
52 49 Dias Fabio Miguel Pimenta 1653 U14 4 0
57 54 Gabriel Agna Solange Videira F 1604 U20 4 0
64 51 Totoi Ilie 1625 3½ 0
67 53 Agapito Luis Filipe Dinis 1604 U16 3½ 0
72 52 Pereira Susana Martins F 1612 U16 3 0
73 50 Tiago Dinis Rodrigues 1640 3 0

rating between 1701 and 1800
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Type Pts Res.

25 37 Correia Jorge Paulo Cardoso V 1778 U14 5 0
31 38 Silva Goncalo Nuno Neto Pires 1761 U12 5 0
35 39 Maslov Vadim 1758 4½ 0
42 44 Mendes Alberto Achiles G Correia 1723 S60 4½ 0
46 40 WCM Monteiro Sara Cristina Da Silva F 1739 4 0
47 41 Martins Daniel Carvalho 1732 U18 4 0
49 45 Ferreira Hugo Miguel Da Costa 1701 U12 4 0
50 43 Barros Dinis Albano De Sousa 1727 4 0

102 42 Fonte Santa Jose M Cardoso 1731 0 0

rating between 1801 and 1900
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Type Pts Res.

9 29 Quintino Luis Filipe Pires De 1894 6 0
10 31 Pereira Ricardo Joao Correia 1886 5½ 0
15 32 Ramos Vasco Miguel De Matos 1868 5½ 0
27 33 Santos Olavo Miguel F Sousa 1834 5 0
30 36 Carapeto Ricardo Filipe Alvito 1808 5 0
39 30 NM Santos Julio Fernandes Dos 1888 S60 4½ 0
62 34 Rodrigues Luis Miguel Amaral 1820 3½ 0

113 35 Silva Tiago Miguel Gomes Da 1815 0 0



rating between 1901 and 2000
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Type Pts Res.

7 24 Casanova Fernando R Sousa 1920 U20 6 0
11 21 Guerreiro Nuno Ricardo De Jesus 1956 5½ 0
16 19 Ulyanovskyy Volodimir  V 1984 U18 5½ 0
18 23 Pinela Henrique Jose O Serrao 1938 5½ 0
19 18 NM Lavrador Rodolfo Manuel M 1993 S60 5½ 0
21 27 Gutierrez Leon Cristobal 1904 S60 5 0
22 20 IM Durao Joaquim Manuel Leal 1981 S60 5 0
28 22 Carvalho Emanuel Jose Fonseca 1941 5 0
41 25 Figueiredo Helder Emanuel R 1911 4½ 0

rating between 2001 and 2900
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Type Pts Res.

1 7 FM Diogo Vasco Andre Marcalo 2163 7 1
2 3 GM Fernandes Antonio Manuel De A 2326 7 0
3 1 IM Rocha Sergio Manuel Colaco 2415 6½ 0
4 5 IM Damaso Rui 2243 6½ 0
5 4 NM Guerra Vitor Manuel Vestia 2248 6½ 0
6 9 NM Fernandes Alberto Manuel De A 2084 6 0
8 2 FM Dias Paulo Jorge Guimaraes 2355 6 0

12 10 NM Ferents Andrey 2077 5½ 0
13 12 Vasques Antonio Pedro Freixial 2038 U18 5½ 0
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